200 Medley Relay
East Hampton

Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point
West Islip
Lindenhurst

West Babylon

200 Freestyle
Abby Hendershot

Hailey Hendershot
Olivia Kern

200 Individual Medley
Lauren Woody

Ava Castillo
Lizzy Daniels

50 Freestyle
Camryn Hatch

Ava Gustafson
Shannon Swezey
Lily Griffin

Diving 6 Dives
Jaiden Rivera
Alex Gangloff
Emma Travaglia

100 Butterfly
Ava Castillo

Emily Kofsky
Leah Woody

100 Freestyle
Lily Griffin

Abby Hendershot
Ava Gufstafson

2022 Suffolk County
Swimming & Diving
All-League 3

Camryn Hatch, Jane Brierley

Ava Castillo, Lily Griffin

Meghan Brady, Jordan Carpentieri
Lauren Woody, Shannon Swezey
Morgan Einsetler, Keira Singer
Emily Kofsky, Caylee Klimuszko
Talia Zeman, Dana DelRosario
Isabella Dono, Mia Delaney

Carlee Loyal, Lily Jordan

Julia Jakubiskiak, Ava Liles

Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point
Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point
West Islip

Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point
East Hampton
East Hampton

East Hampton
Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point
Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point
East Hampton

Lindenhurst
West Islip
Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point

East Hampton
West Islip
Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point

East Hampton
Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point
Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point

1:51.11
1:55.08
2:15.70
2:19.24

2:20.83

2:04.63
2:04.90
2:05.94

2:18.32
2:27.72
2:29.09

25.82
26.35
26.35
26.94

203.65
153.00
150.75

1:03.73
1:13.12

1:19.52

57.66

57.81
58.57



500 Freestyle

Grace Cullen
Haley Hendershot
Olivia Kern

200 Freestyle Relay
Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point

West Islip
Lindenhurst
West Babylon
100 Backstroke
Meghan Brady

Shannon Swezey
Maddie Elflein

100 Breaststroke
Grace Cullen
Taylor Carpentieri
Elaina Borowski

Er le Rel
Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point
East Hampton

West Islip

All-League Criteria

Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point
Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point
West Islip

Jordan Carpentieri, Meghan Brady
Lauren Woody, Shannon Swezey
Lauren Hand, Makayla Lynam
Caylee Klimuszko, Olivia Kern
Dana DelRosario, Analisa Meckes
Mia Delaney, Isabella Kremer
Samantha McHugh, Cenahi Smith
Julia Jakubiskiak, Lily Jordan

Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point
Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point
East Hampton

Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point
Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point
Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point

Haley Hendershot, Ava Gustafson
Grace Cullen, Abby Hendershot
Alyssa Brabant, Lizzy Daniels
Lylah Metz, Camryn Hatch

Keira Singer, Emmily Kofsky
Morgan Einsetler, Olivia Kern

e Top 3 finishers in League Championship

12/8/22
RL

5:25.13
5:37.77
5:41.87

1:43.93
1:57.03
1:58.17

2:05.78

1:04.07
1:05.70
1:12.28

1:11.92
1:18.74
1:19.31

3:53.03
4:04.34

4:11.66

Move from 4th place and below to fill up vacated spots by relays & swimmers who qualified for All-County.
If a relay has 1 swimmer that was not on the All-County relay, this relay will also be All-League.
1 swimmer in a relay will not displace a relay that finished 4th. (Their can be 4 or 5 that make All-League)



