2022 Suffolk County Swimming & Diving <u>All-League 3</u>

200 Medley Relay		
East Hampton	Camryn Hatch, Jane Brierley	1:51.11
Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point	Ava Castillo, Lily Griffin Meghan Brady, Jordan Carpentieri	1:55.08
Sayvine-Bayport-Blue 1 omt	Lauren Woody, Shannon Swezey	1.55.00
West Islip	Morgan Einsetler, Keira Singer	2:15.70
	Emily Kofsky, Caylee Klimuszko	
Lindenhurst	Talia Zeman, Dana DelRosario	2:19.24
Mara Daladan	Isabella Dono, Mia Delaney	2.22.02
West Babylon	Carlee Loyal, Lily Jordan Julia Jakubiskiak, Ava Liles	2:20.83
200 Freestyle		
Abby Hendershot	Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point	2:04.63
Hailey Hendershot	Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point	2:04.90
Olivia Kern	West Islip	2:05.94
200 Individual Medley		
Lauren Woody	Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point	2:18.32
Ava Castillo	East Hampton	2:27.72
Lizzy Daniels	East Hampton	2:29.09
<u>50 Freestyle</u>		
Camryn Hatch	East Hampton	25.82
Ava Gustafson	Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point	26.35
Shannon Swezey	Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point	26.35
Lily Griffin	East Hampton	26.94
Diving 6 Dives		
Jaiden Rivera	Lindenhurst	203.65
Alex Gangloff	West Islip	153.00
Emma Travaglia	Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point	150.75
100 Butterfly		
Ava Castillo	East Hampton	1:03.73
Emily Kofsky	West Islip	1:13.12
Leah Woody	Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point	1:19.52
100 Freestyle		
Lily Griffin	East Hampton	57.66
Abby Hendershot	Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point	57.81
Ava Gufstafson	Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point	58.57

<u>500 Freestyle</u>		
Grace Cullen	Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point	5:25.13
Haley Hendershot	Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point	5:37.77
Olivia Kern	West Islip	5:41.87
200 Freestyle Relay		
Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point	Jordan Carpentieri, Meghan Brady	1:43.93
	Lauren Woody, Shannon Swezey	
West Islip	Lauren Hand, Makayla Lynam	1:57.03
	Caylee Klimuszko, Olivia Kern	
Lindenhurst	Dana DelRosario, Analisa Meckes	1:58.17
	Mia Delaney, Isabella Kremer	
West Babylon	Samantha McHugh, Cenahi Smith	2:05.78
	Julia Jakubiskiak, Lily Jordan	
100 Pa dratudra		
100 Backstroke	Corrillo Dormont Dluo Doint	1.04.05
Meghan Brady	Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point	1:04.07
Shannon Swezey Maddie Elflein	Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point	1:05.70 1:12.28
Maddle Effelii	East Hampton	1;12.28
100 Breaststroke		
Grace Cullen	Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point	1:11.92
Taylor Carpentieri	Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point	1:18.74
Elaina Borowski	Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point	1:19.31
400 Freestyle Relay		
Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point	Haley Hendershot, Ava Gustafson	3:53.03
	Grace Cullen, Abby Hendershot	
East Hampton	Alyssa Brabant, Lizzy Daniels	4:04.34
	Lylah Metz, Camryn Hatch	
West Islip	Keira Singer, Emmily Kofsky	4:11.66
	Morgan Einsetler, Olivia Kern	

All-League Criteria

- Top 3 finishers in League Championship
- Move from 4th place and below to fill up vacated spots by relays & swimmers who qualified for All-County.
- If a relay has 1 swimmer that was not on the All-County relay, this relay will also be All-League.
- 1 swimmer in a relay will not displace a relay that finished 4th. (Their can be 4 or 5 that make All-League)